Compliance
•	 ANSI/BHMA 156.2 Series 4000, Grade 1
•	 �Latch is UL Listed (USA and Canada, R14024)
for 3-hour fire doors, included, for single swing
doors (4’x8’)
•	 �ADA: The Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA)
states that locks shall be operable with one
hand and shall not require tight grasping, tight

Copyright © All rights reserved MCLF2000_USA_0126
Grade 1 Lever Locks, LF2000 Series
How to Order
Entrance/Office
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
LF2000 10B 	 Entrance, SC4 Keyway	 077535
LF2000 26D 	 Entrance, SC4 Keyway 	 077536
LF2000 3 	 Entrance, SC4 Keyway	 077537
LF2000IC26D  	 Entrance, Less SFIC	 077970
LF2000IC10B  	 Entrance, Less SFIC	 106362
LF2000FSIC26D 	 Entrance, Less Schlage FSIC	 103995
LFC2000 10B 	 Entrance, w/Clutch	 085984
LFC2000 26D 	 Entrance, w/Clutch	 085985
LFC2000IC26D 	 Entrance, Less SFIC, w/Clutch	 085995
Passage
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
LF2100 10B	 Passage	 077538
LF2100 26D	 Passage	 077539
LF2100 3	 Passage	 077540
Privacy
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
LF2200 26D	 Privacy	 077542
LF2200 3	 Privacy	 077543
LF2200 10B	 Privacy	 077541
Classroom
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
LF2500 26D 	 Classroom, SC4 Keyway	 077548
LF2500 3 	 Classroom, SC4 Keyway	 077549
LF2500IC26D 	 Classroom, Less SFIC	 077972
LFC2500 26D 	 Classroom, w/Clutch	 085991
LFC2500IC26D 	 Classroom, Less SFIC, w/Clutch	 085997
Dormitory
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
LF2600IC26D 	 Dormitory, Less SFIC	 181978
Storeroom
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
LF2400 10B 	 Storeroom, SC4 Keyway	 077544
LF2400 26D 	 Storeroom, SC4 Keyway	 077545
LF2400 3 	 Storeroom, SC4 Keyway	 077546
LF2400FSIC26D 	 Storeroom, Less Schlage FSIC	 103996
LF2400IC10B 	 Storeroom, Less SFIC	 106363
LF2400IC26D 	 Storeroom, Less SFIC	 077971
LFC2400 26D 	 Storeroom, w/Clutch, 	 085988
	 SC4 Keyway
LFC2400IC26D 	 Storeroom, Less SFIC, w/Clutch	 085996
Classroom Intruder*
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
LF2800 26D 	 Classroom Intruder, 	 087925
	 SC4 Keyway
LF2800IC26D 	 Classroom Intruder, Less SFIC	 087926
LFC2800 26D 	 Classroom Intruder, w/Clutch, 	 087927
	 SC4 Keyway
LFC2800IC26D 	 Classroom Intruder, Less SFIC, 	 087928
	 w/Clutch
Institutional*
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
LF2900 10B 	 Institutional, SC4 Keyway	 077550
LF2900 26D 	 Institutional, SC4 Keyway	 077551
LF2900IC26D 	 Institutional, Less SFIC	 081703
LFC2900 26D 	 Institutional, w/Clutch	 085994
Electrically Unlocked Storeroom
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
LF2400EU26D12V 	 12V DC, SC4 Keyway	 101544
LF2400EU26D24V 	 24V DC, SC4 Keyway	 101164
LF2400EU26D12V REX 	 12V DC w/REX, SC4 Kwy	 101546
LF2400EU26D24V REX 	 24V DC w/REX, SC4 Kwy	 101545
LF2400IC EU26D24V REX 	 24V DC w/REX, Less SFIC	 104982
* �Locksets that secure both sides of the door are controlled by building codes and the Life Safety Code. In an emergency exit situation, failure to quickly unlock the inside knob could be hazardous
or even fatal.